[ Policy

D Consent

| Jep't Recomm.:

Policy

] Consent

Yer Exec. Ofc.:

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 5 P\
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA \\

FROM: Department of Mental Health SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 26, 2010

SUBJECT: Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Agreement Modifications B7 and B8

RECOMMENDED MOTION: Move that the Board of Supervisors receive and file the MHSA Agreement

| Modifications B7 and B8.

- | BACKGROUND: Since the acceptance of the original Agreement No. 07-77333-000, fourteen (14)

- | modifications to the agreement have been received and filed by the Board. The latest agreement

| modiffications (B5 & B6) received and filed by the Board on May 25, 2010 released $3,777,100 of Capital
- | Facilities and Prudent Reserve funds for fiscal year 07/08.

“ | (Continued on page 2)

JM //M

JW:KS Jerry Weéngerd, Digéctor © /
Department of Mé&ntal Health
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 0 |{In Current Year Budget: Yes
DATA Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $ 0 {Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: $ 0 |For Fiscal Year: 2010/11
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 100% State MHSA Positions To Be ]

Deleted Per A-30

Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: mfifﬁmft“

by

ounty Executive Office Signature Debra Cournover

01/26/10, 3.32; 05/25/10, 2.5 WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 01/06/09, 3.19; 4/28/09, | District; All _, genda Number:
3.21; 06/09/09, 3.33; 09/01/09, 2.29; NST Q\CFWT?N% FILEF .




PAGE 2 - SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
SUBJECT: Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Agreement Modifications B7 and B8
BACKGROUND: (Continued)

MHSA Agreement Modification B7 releases $37,079,501 of MHSA funding to Riverside County
Department of Mental Health (RCDMH). $19,028,352 of this amount is the balance due to the County
for FY 09/10 Community Services Support and Prevention & Early Intervention program activities.
$5,993,048 is for the implementation of the Department’s Technology Plan started in late FY 09/10.
The remaining $12,058,100 has been approved for a Capital Facilities project.

MHSA Agreement Modification B8 releases $41,232,173, which is 75% of Riverside County'’s
required funding to support Community Services Support and Prevention & Early Intervention
programs for fiscal year 10/11. Included in this amount is $3,755,330 dedicated to the Department's
Prudent Reserve. '



. +

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT (MHSA} AGREEMENT

Riverside County Depariment of Mental Health / Agreement No. Q7-77333-000
P.O. Box 7549 Moaodification No. B7

Riverside, CA 92513 :

State of California Funding Source: MHSA FUNDS

Department of Mental Health

Community Services Division Term of Agreement: 07/01/2004-06/30/2013

1600 9" Street
| Sacramento, CA 95814

This MHSA Agreement is entered into by and between the State of California, Department of Mental Health, hereinafter
referred to as the State and Riverside County, hereinafter referred to as the County. The County agrees to operate a
program in accordance with the provisions of this agreement and to have an approved Three-Year Program and
Expenditure Plan addressing the component(s) referenced below for the above named County filed with the State

pursuant to the Mental Health Services Act. This modification consists of this sheet and those of the followmg exhibit,
which is attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof:

Funding Detail Chart Exhibit A, pages 1 through 12
{Shaded areas in Exhibit A, Distribution Funding Detail, indicate the amaount to be distributed to the County upon execution of the MHSA Agreement.)
Purpose: To incorporate and add MHSA funds as follows:

1. Capital Facilities FY 07/08

2. Technological Needs FY 07/08

3. Technological Needs FY 08/09

4. Innovation FY 08/08

5. Community Services and Supports FY 09/10 ~ 25%

6. Prevention and Early Intervention FY 08/10 — 25%

7. Prevention and Early Intervention FY 09/10

8. PEI Training, TA and Capacity Building FY 09/10 — 25%

If additional funds are awarded, they will be unilaterally incorporated into this Agreement.

Allocation(s): Total Plan Approved Amount  $ 211,659,627

The State agrees to reimburse the County not to
exceed the amount listed hereinafter as “Total Plan Prior Amount Distributed: $ 174,580,126
Approved Amount”. Increase/Decrease: $ 37,079,501
Total Distributed: $ 211,659,627

This agreement is exempt from Section 10295 of Chapter 2 of Part 2 of Division 2 of the Public Contract Code and is
exempt from review or approval of the Dept. of General Services and the Dept. of Finance.

Approved for County (by signature)
NC SIGNATURE REQUIRED

Name and title:
Date Signed

Approved for the State {DMH) (by signature)

P

‘ﬂ-..-‘_"-\

DMH Procureme ‘an Contracts Officer Slgnature of D . cqunting Officer
Date Signed /o Date Signed /[)




608002 Ad Ul Buuwbag MwQ Ka parcudde pue uno?) Ag paysanbes sy,

621’886 69L% 0% O0L'LY5 28 00e'888'09%  [008'852'0¢s  [OOBZPT LGS JOZLCOE'CLS [IZPPED(ZS [O0L'OLL'9IS [ce0Sirs e1PwsS Buiuuvid 101
000'Las'eLs 000'+€2'9% 0dg'cLa'es 005'¢/9°CE $321A08G
UoReACUL| g
00P'H0E" LS Dol'sees 00L"42es 0014268 001'£LZe8 Buiping Aimedes ¢ soue)s|ssY [BolLYRa) ‘Buiuel)
000'958'8% GoO'FiZ'2ZE  |000'FiT'ZE 000'vLZ'CS 00a'riZ'es Buipuny paubissy
006'BL2°SrS 008'680'H1 4 oc_._mwm.mrw 005’679 LLE  |005'Z1a'58 saniasag pue buuue|d
(i34} vonuaasaut AUE PUE LioRUaABIS 'S
00Z'9ZL'vES 001L'89L'5% ooL'ese'ars yoe LrdeD eloL
0% 559 Aisuonainsi
o0z'gzl'vZd noL'gel 58 |00L'85E'8LS yoadesy
. {yoayde]} spasy jeoiBojouyna] 3 senioed erdes p
042'869'0L$ 1 0L8'}P6'SE  {00P'ISL'PS 13Mm ey
ag sds/auned euoibey
03 L5570 Aleuonainsiq
0/Z'869'0+$ 0£8'196'53 00V'95L e satpaay pue Buuueld
{13M) Buiuies | g voREINPT BOIOPUOAA 'E
0% uoyeuawbng weibod BusnoH YSHIN
001'2L0'6LS 00i°£20'61% weiBois BusnoH YSHW
LE5'E5C081% COV'EZO'kPS [00Z'LML'4PS  JODO'OLO'EES [0O9'ELE'PZS [JZ0'8.8°9LS  |00L0LL9LS ELCINEL
(552) voddng § seawes unuwiiog) 'z
ZE0'SLPS ZE0'sLps Buuely
: (ddD) Buueld weiBold Aunwwes |
ayewwnsg Swuuerd
(ST €L-ZL0Z A4S [ ZI°LLOZ A4S | 110102 A4S | DL:600T A4S | 80-800T A4S | 80-200T A4S | £0-900C AJS | 90-500Z A4S | SO-POOZ AdS

74 Jo) abey

¥ Naiy3

18 oN uonesypoy
DAG-EESLL-40 "ON WawaIby

(spund Jo asn pa2uolgny) sajews3 Bujuueyy

Aunod apisssary
EL-ZL0Z AJS 4BNOI) S0-£00Z ALS
wewaaby YSHIW




ZOE'P6Z Ll |08 0% 000'pEZ'9% 001'654'2¢ C02'S0E'ES 0% os 0% 0s UopeAoul} g
000'358°8% 03 000'¥LZ'Z8  |0007ITCS |00 Fiz s  [ODO Lz 28 5199]01d apIMaleIs
oo0'pr2'LLS |03 [EL 006'sLrL1E Ot 03 3 0% 04 of 13d g
a3 og [ Qs (13 03 55 (13 0% 0% uyoayded v
og 0% 0% 0% 0t 3 (3 ot 0% o8 13m ¢
0% ot BUISNOH YSHIN
00F'€20trs 08 0$ OOPEZOLPS |03 0% [i1 0% c$ a3 8827
0% 03 0s [ 0% ot 0% ot 0% 0% ddd’t
[y EV-ZI0Z AdS | ZL-LLOZ A4S | LE-DLOZ AJS | 01-500T A4S | 608007 AJS | €0-Z00Z AJS | Z0-S0DZ AJS | 9C-500Z A4S | S0-FOOZ AdS E sjunowy pasciddeli Bujlisuisy
Lzi'agL'oces [0S 0% 05 008682898 [BBN'TZL'255 |0ZL'COE'CIS |IZFFCILI§ [0020IZ91S |ZE0SiPs junowry parciddy ueqd Iejol
889'087°28 0% LT3 H 00F816% 862 BOE 1§ LEED
063'6¥vS jo1:4 969'6S 9197 $80MIBS
008'9es’Ls 0or'gles 00t'8L63 PLoLZ Buiuue|g
. {NNi) uogesouy) g
ooe'eve' e [0% 0% 0% 0D0Z'PSZ4LS  j009'9/8'L1  {005ZL9GE 134 el h
: 002595 0$ 0% 001'LZES [o]¢] WFPASL S TESLT Ing Apsedes ¥ enuRlsissy (eaiuyae) ‘Buiuies |
0$ 0g 0% 0% 0$ sialoid paJelsiutupy aje)s
009°9.5 82§ ooVize'sls  {oos'eraLLg  [os 0892 sanAag
pe6'trE5 5% 0% ot 756 '¥8G'GS 129:2 enBsey Jusphd
gr5'LZs 0$ os op5'/28 Le922 Buueyy
(13d) uonuana) AUB3 puUe uopuarald g
00Z'9Z4'PEs 001'89:'6%  [00L'BST'SLS Ray/del [g0]
ZEE' LTS 001'892°63  |25P'609'58 1992 spasn eaifojouysey
era'are’ZLs i} 8r9'erE'ZLS 25842 sanloed puden
(yos ydeD) spaaN eaBojouuss) g sanioed lepdes
0/z'369'018 03 0/8'L¥6'58  [00F'9GL 7S - 13 B0}
os Zr9iT sdiysialniey [euoiBey
0.2'v86 68 0/8'LPG'GS  |008'ZVD'PS [1]2:VF4 SSIANDY L3M
0DS'ELLS 0% 00S'ELLS Lv9/Z uonesweidw) Auel pue Suuueg
{L3M) BulLies | B uchieanp3 aaI0)0M €
ATE LOE'8S1LE 0OTALE 'Ly [009'CI9'CES  |00L'0G6'EPS [LZO'R/ERIE (00 OLZTIS RIS
ODL L 20'6LS 00L'220'6LS weBoid BuisnaH vSHIN
654 ¥QL°LLS 8B6'EE0'9  |€5L'pOERS O3 0% 800'684°2$ 129.2 aA/a5a) JUBPNLY
EPEZISE01S TOTELBOIPS  |i¥BSPT'GZE |oogelo'rzt  |/Zoes@iale  {493°16ELS £1842 samIES
2168601 LS CI5'860° LIS 6L8€ L BT JBLIQ
ELL'BBO'LS L1580+ 5 42942 ABojouyoay swig-aug
000'SPES 000 srEs 819z JuBwWancdw] WasAg
0% [} 24942 Buuuel4 jo uosusg
{§$0) poddng 3 saniues Aumuo) 2
CED'GIPS ZE0'SLPS 60942 Bujuueld
' (ddD) Buiuueld weiboid Apunwwory '
ncwy pasorddy ue|g
[T EI-ZIOZ AdS [Z1-LLOZ A4S | LL-0LOZ A4S | 01-800Z A4S | 60-8007 AJS | 80-200Z AJS | 20-900Z AJS | 90-S00Z A4S | 50-¥00Z AJS | vod

Juneuny pascaddeus) Bututeway pue junowy peaciddy uejd

Z)jo g abieg
¥ iGx3 Aunon apissaam
16 'ON uojEdMpOY €1-ZL0Z A4S yBnoiy 50-p00Z A4S

G0D-ECELL- LG 1 AN Wby wswauby ysHW



MHSA Agreement
SFY 2004-05 through SFY 201213

Agreement No.: 07-77333-000
Modification No.: B7

Riverside County Exhibit A
Page 3 of 12
Distribution Funding Detail
SFY 2004-05
1 2 3 4=1+2+3 5 554+5
Amount to be Total Amount to
Distributed by Total Amount | be Distributed
Prior Distributed| this Agreement/ Distributed by Future Total Approved
Funding Source PCA Amount Modification Decrease to Date Modifications Amount
|SFY 2004-05
1. Community Program Planning (CPP) 27609 $475,032 $0 $475,032 $0 $475,032
Adjustment for Reversion 27609 . %0 $0
Total CPP $475,032 30 30 $475,032 30 $475,032
Total SFY 2004-05 $475,032 $0 $0 $475,032 $0 $475,032




MHSA Agreement Agreement No.: 07-77333-000

SFY 2004-05 through SFY 2012-13 Modification No.: B?
Riverside County Exhibit A
Page 4 of 12

Distribution Funding Detail

SFY 2005-06
k| 2 3 4=1+2+43 5 B=4+5
Amount to be Total Amount to
Distributed by Total Amount | be Distributed
Prior Distributed| this Agreement/ Distributed by Future Total Approved
Funding Source PCA Amount Modification Decrease to Date Modifications Amount
SFY 2005-06
2. Community Services and Supports (CS3)

Extension of Planning 27617 o 30 30 $0 $0
System Impravement 27618 $345,000 $0 $345,000 $6 $345,000
One-Time Technology 27627 $1.089 113 50 $1,089,113 $0 51,089,113
Other One-Time 27819 $11,008,912 50 $11.098,912 $0 $11.098912
Services 27613 $1,391,667 30 $1,391,667 30 $1,391,667
Prudent Reserve 27621 $2,786,008 $0 $2,786,008 $0 $2,786,008
Adjusiment for Reversion 27613 50 $0
Total CSS $16,710,700 30 50 $16,710,700 $0 $186,710,700
Total SFY 2605-06 $16,710,700 $0 ] 50 $16,710,700 $0 $16,710,700




MHSA Agreement
SFY 2004-05 through SFY 2012-13

Agreement No.: 07-77333-000
Modification No.: B7

Riverside County Exhibit A
Page 5 of 12
Distribution Funding Detail
SFY 2006-07
1 2 3 4=1+2+43 5 62445
Amount to be Total Amount to
Distributed by Total Amount | be Distributed
Prior Distributed| this Agreement/ Distributed by Future Total Approved
Funding Source PCA Amount - Medification Decrease to Date Modifications Amount
SFY 2006-07
2. Community Services and Supporls (CSS)
‘Services 27613 $16,878,027 $0 $16,878,027 $0 $16,878,027
Prudent Reserve 27621 50 "0 $0 $0 $0
" MHSA Housing Program %0 30 $0 50
Adjustment for Reversion 27613 $0 $0 30
Total C5& $16,878,027 30 $0 $16,878,027 30 $16,878,027
3. Workforce Education & Training (WET)
Planning and Early Implementation 27641 3713500 $0 $743,500 50 $713,500
WET Activities 276840 $4,042,900 50 $4,042,900 50 $4,042 900
Adjustment for Reversion 27840 $0 30
Totat WET $4,756,400 $0 $0 $4,756,400 30 $4,756,400
Total SFY 2006-07 $21,634,427 50 $0 $21,634,427 30 $21,634,427




. MHSA Agreement
SFY 2004-05 through SFY 2012-13

Agreement No.: 07.77333-000
Modification No.: B?

Riverside County Exhibit A
Page & of 12
Distribution Funding Detail
SFY 2007-08
1 2 3 4=1+2+3 5 6=4+5
Amount to be Total Ampunt to
Distributed by Total Amount | be Distributed
Prior Distributed| this Agreement/ Distributed by Future Total Approved
Funding Source PCA Amount Modification Decrease to Date Modifications Amount
SFY 2007-08
2. Community Services and Suppors (CSS)
Services 27613 $24,813,600 30 $24,913,600 $0 $24,813,600
Prudent Reserve 27621 $0 30 80 30 50
MHSA Housing Program $18,077,100 $0 $19,077,100 $0 $19,077,100
Adjustment for Reversion 27613 ' 30 $0 $0
Total C8S $43,990,700 30 50 $43,990,700 $0 $43,980,700
3. Workforce Education & Training (WET)
WET Aclivities 27640 $5,941 870 30 35,041,870 $0 $5,841,870
Adjustment for Reversion 27640 $0 30
Total WET $5,941,870 50 30 $5‘,941 ,870 $0 $5,941,870
4. Capital Faciiities & Technological Needs (Cap/Tech)
Capital Facilities 27652 $1,800,000 $12,848,648 30 %12,848 648
Technological Needs 27651 $4,500,000 $5,500,452 50 $5,509,452
Adjustment for Raversion TN 27651 50
Adjustment for Reversion CF 27652
Total Cap/Tegh $6,300,000 $12,058,100 50 $18,358,100 $0 $18,358,100
5. Prevention and Early Intervention (PE!} '

' Planning 27631 $27,546 $0 $27,546 $0 $27.546
Services 27630 $0 50 30 50 $0
Prudent Reserve 27621 $5 584,954 $0 35,584 954 0 $5,584,954
State Administered Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 50
Adjustment for Reversion 27630
Total PE{ $5,612,500 $0 $0 $5,612,500 $0 $5,612,500

Total SFY 2007-08 $61,845,670 $12,058,100 $0 $73.902 170 $0 $73,903,170




MHSA Agreement
SFY 2004-05 through SFY 2012-13

Agreement No.: 07-77333-000
Modification No.: B7

Riverside County Exhibit A
Page 7 of 12
Distribution Funding Detail
SFY 2008-09
1 2 3 4=142+3 5 §=4+5
Amount to be Total Amount to
Distributed by Total Amount .| be Distributed
Prior Distributed| this Agreement/ Distributed by Future Total Approved
Funding Source PCA Amount Modification Decrease to Date Modifications Amount
SFY 2008-09
2. Community Services and Supports {CSS)
Services 27613 $25,245 847 $0 $25,245,847 30 $25,245 847
Prudent Reserve 27621, $8.364,753 $0 $8,364,753 $0 $8,364,753
Adjustment for Reversion 27613 30 30
Totat CSS $33,610,500 $0 30 $33,610,600 $0 $33,610,600
3. Workforce Education & Training (WET)
Regional Parinerships 27642 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
Adjustment for Reversion 27642 $0 30
Total WET 50 §0 $0 30 30 $0
4. Capital Facilities & Technological Needs {Cap/Tech)
Capital Facilities 27652 $0 $0 30 30 30
Technological Needs 27651 $5,768,100 $0 $5,768,100
Adjustment}for Reversion TN 27851 50
Adjustment for Reversion CF 27652
Total Cap/Tech 30 $5,768,100 $0 §5,768,100 30 §5,768,100
5. Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI)
Planning 27631 $0 50 $0 $0 $0
Services 27630 $11,6849,500 $0 $11,649,500 $0 $11,649,500
State Administered Projects $0 $0 30 $0 80
Training, TA & Capaciy Building 27632 $327 100 $0 §327,100 $327.100
Adjustment for Reversion 27830
Total PEI $11,978,600 30 $0 $11.876,600 30 $11,976,600
6. Innovation
Planning 27614 £918,400| $918,400 $918,400
Services 27618 $224.94 $449,898 $0 $445 898
Adjustment for Reversion 27618
Total Innovation $1,143.348 $224,949 $0 $1,368.208 30 $1,368,288
Total SFY 2008-09 $46,730,549 $5,993,049 $0 $52,723 598 $0 §52,723,598




MHSA Agreement
SFY 2004-05 through SFY 2012-13

Agreement No.: 07-77333-000
Modification No.: B7

Riverside County : Exhibit A
Page § of 12
Distribution Funding Detail
SFY 2009-10
1 2 3 4=1+2+3 5 6=4+5
Amount to be Total Amount to
Distributed by Total Amount | be Distributed
Prior Distributed| this Agreement/ Distributed - by Future Total Approved
Funding Source PCA Amount Modification Decrease to Date Modifications Amount
SFY 2009-10
2. Community Services and Supports (CSS)
Services 27613 $30,812,402 $41,083,202 $0 $41,083,202
Prudent Reserve 27621 $6,033,998 $0 $6,033,998 $6,033,998
Adjustiment for Reversion 27613 $0 50
Total C5S 336,846,400 $10,270,800 30 $47,117,200 30 §47,117,200
5. Prevention and Early Intervention (PE)
Planning 27831 $C $0 $0
Services 27830 $8,251,32 $16,827 100 $0 $16,827,100
State Administered Projects $0 $0 $0 $0
Training, TA & Capacity Buitding 27832 $245,3250 $327,100 30 $327,100
Adjustment for Reversion 27630
Total PEI $8.4906 648 $8,757,552 30 $17,.254,200 50 $17,254,200
6. Innovation
Planning 27614 £918,400 $0 $918,400 $918,400
Services 27616 30 $0 30
Adjustment for Reversion 27616
Total innovation $018.400 8D $0 $918,400 $918,400
Total SFY 2008-10 $46,261,448 $19,028,352 $0 $65,289,800 $0 $65,289,800




MHSA Agreement
SFY 2004-05 through SFY 2012-13

Agreement No.: 07-77333-000
Modification No.: BT

Riverside County Exhibit A
Page 9 of 12
Distribution Funding Detait
SFY 2010-11
1 2 3 4=1+243 5 6=4+5
Amount to be Total Amount to
Distributed by Total Amount | be Distributed
Prior Distributed| this Agreement/ Distributed by Future Total Approved
Funding Source PCA Amount Modification Decrease to Date Modifications Amount
SFY 2010-11
2. Community Services and Supports (CéS)
Services 27613 50 $0 30 30
Prudent Reserve 27621 50 $0 50 $0
Adjustment for Reversion 27613 30 . 50
Total CSS 30 30 $0 50 30
5. Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI)
Planning 27631 $0 $0 50 30
Servicés 276307 $0 30 $0 30
State Administered Projects $0 ‘ $0 $0 $0
Training, TA & Capacity Building 27632
Adjustment for Reversion 27830
Total PEI $0 30 50 $C $0 $0
6. Innovation
Planning 27614
Services 27618 $0 50 30
Adjustment for Reversion 27618
Total Innovation $0 $0 $0 50 S0 $0
Total SFY 2010-11 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0




MHSA Agreement
SFY 2004-05 through SFY 2012-13

Agreement No.: 07-77333-000
Modification No.: B7

Riverside County Exhibit A
Page 10 of 12
Distribution Funding Detail
SFY 201142
1 2 3 4=1+2+3 5 b=4+5
Amount to be Total Amount to
Distributed by Total Amount | be Distributed
Prior Distributed| this Agreement/ Distributed by Future Total Approved
Funding Source PCA Amount Modification Decrease to Date Modifications Amount
SFY 201112
2. Community Services and Supports (CSS)
Services 27613 $0 $0 50 $0
Prudent Reserve 27621 $0 30 $0 $0
Adjustment for Reversion 27613 $0 30
Total CSS - 50 $0 $0 $0 30 $0|
5. Prevention and Early Intervention (PEL)
Planning 27631 $0 $0 $0 30
Services 27630 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Administered Projects 30 30 $0 30
Training, TA & Capacity Building 27832
Adjustment for Reversion 27630
Total PEI $0 $0 $0 80 $0 30
8. Innovation
Planning 27614
Services 27616 $0 $0 §0
Adjustment for Reversion 27616
Tofal Innovation 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total SFY 2011-12 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0




MHSA Agreement

SFY 2004-05 through SFY 2012-13

Riverside County

Distribution Funding Detail

Agreement No.: 07-77333-000
Modification No.: B7

Exhibit A

Page 11 of 12

SFY 2012-13
1 2 3 4=14243 5 =4+5
Amount to be Total Amount to
Distributed by Total Amount | be Distributed
Prior Distributed| this Agreement/ Distributed by Future Total Approved
. Funding Source PCA Amount Maodification Decrease to Date Madifications Amount
SFY 201213
2. Community Services and Supports (CSS)
Services 27613 $0 %0 $0 $0
Prudent Reserve 27621 $0 30 50 $0
Adjustment for Reversion 27613 30 $0
Total CSS $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
5. Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI)
Planning 27831 30 $0 50 $0
Services 27630 30 50 $0 $0
State Administered Projects 30 0 $0 $0
Training, TA & Capacity Building 27632
Adjustment for Reversion 27630
Total PEI $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
8. Innovation
Planning 27614
Services 27618 50 30 50
Adjustment for Reversicn 27616
Total innovation $0 30 $0 $0 $0 30
Total SFY 2012-13 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0




MHSA Agreement
SFY 2004-05 through SFY 201213
Riverside County

Agreement No.: 07-77333-000
Modification No.: B?

Exhibit A

Page 12 of 12

Amount to be

Total Amount to

Distributed by Total Amount | be Distributed
Prior Distributed| this Agreement/ Distributed by Future Total Approved
Funding Source PCA Amount Modification Decrease to Date Modifications Amount
Total Alf Fiscal Years
SFY 2004-05 8475032 g0 30 $475,032 30 475,032
SFY 2005-06 $18,710,700 %0 $0 16,710,700 0 $16,710,700
SFY 2008-07 $21,634,427 50 $0 $21,634,427 30 $21,634,427
SFY 2007-08 $61,845,070 $12,058,100 $0 $73,903,170 $0 $73,903,170
SFY 2008-09 $46,730,549 $5,993,049 $0 $52,723,598 $0 552,723,598
SFY 2009-10 $46,261 448 $1 9,028,352 %0 $65,289,800 30 $65,289,800
SFY 2010-11 $0 50 $0 | $0 50 0
SFY 2011-12 $0 S0 50 $0 30 $0
SFY 2012-13 $0 30 50 $0 $0 30
Total AHl Fiscal Years $193,657,226 337,079,501 30 $230,736,727 $0 $230,738,727
Less: Assigned Funds
MHSA Housing $19,077.100 30 $0 $19,077,100 30 $19,077,100
State Administered Projects $0 30 50 $0 30 $0
Total Assigned Funds l $16,077,100 %0 30 $19,077,100 $0 $19,077 100
Less: Total Adjustment for Reversion $0 $0
Net Distribution $174,580,126 $37,079,501 $211,659,627 $0 $211 656,627




